327.06     7.28            Seven Rupees and Twenty 

Eight Paise Only Sft 2,381.00         

2

Supplying and fixing commercial 
ply wood 3-ply in panels including 
supplying and making deodar 
wood 2nd class frame work for 
partition walls.

327.00     785.56        Seven Hundred Eighty Five 
Rupees and Fifty Six Paise Only P.Sft 256,878.00     

3
Preparing the surface & painting 
with matt finish paint of approved 
make to old matt finish Surface.

30.29         

2nd & subsequent Coat. 27.06         

4,176.00  57.35          Fifty Seven Rupees and Thirty

[...]

pigment over base of 1:2 gray 
cement mortar 3/4" thick i/c 
washing & filling of joints with 
slurry of white cement and 
pigment desire shape with finihing 
cleaning and cost of wax polish 
etc. complete i/c cutting tiles to 
proper profile.

322.00     389.36       
 Three Hundred Eighty Nine 
Rupees and Thirty Six Paise 

Only 
Sft 125,374.00     

5 Distempering.
One Coat (over priming coat) 9.78           
Two Coats 13.66         

3,564.00  23.44          Twenty Three Rupees and Forty 
Four Paise Only Sft 83,540.00       

6
P/F deodar Almirah 9"x 12" Depth 
i/c boxing with back shutters brass 
fitting complete 

180.00     4,501.16    
 Four Thousand Five Hundred 
One Rupees and Sixteen Paise 

Only 
P.Sft 810,209.00     

7

Teak wood boarding of strips 
flooring 1/2" thick (sawn to 
required sizes) tongued and groved 
screwed on deodar wood battens 1 
1/2" x 2" size placed at 12" centre 
to centre including two coats of 
bitumen laid hot on the base.

240.00     2,492.16    
 Two Thousand Four Hundred 

Ninety Two Rupees and Sixteen 
Paise Only 

Sft 598,118.00     

8

Provding & fixing false ceiling of 
thermopile in panels of required 
design and size including frame 
work of Aluminum T-section 
hanged with nail wire to ceiling 
etc: completed.

480.00     216.75        Two Hundred Sixteen Rupees 
and Seventy Five Paise Only Sft 104,040.00     

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

RENOVATION WORK OF SENIOR DIRECTOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INCLUDING STAFF ROOMS, 
KMC.

Part-A Schedule Item

S.No Description of Item  Qty.

[...]

RENOVATION WORK OF SENIOR DIRECTOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INCLUDING STAFF ROOMS, 
KMC.

9

Supplying & fixing in position 
Aluminum channels framing for 
hinged doors or made with 5 mm 
thick tinted glass glazing 
(Belgium) and Alpha (Japan) locks 
I/c handles, stoppers etc.
Deluxe Model (Bronze)

180.00     1,656.14    
 One Thousand Six Hundred 

Fifty Six Rupees and Fourteen 
Paise Only 

P.Sft 298,105.00     

2,518,139.00  

10 Supply & Pasting Colorfully Wall 
Paper as pe approved Design. 1,152.00  P.Sft

Total Amount of Part A ( Schedule Item)

Part-A Non-Schedule Item

Total Amount of Part A ( Schedule Item)